

CS No.486/20  
VIJAY SINGH VS RAMESH SINGH & ORS

21.10.2020

**ORDER**

Present: Mr. Rajesh Ahlawat, Counsel for the  
plaintiff.

Issue summons to the defendant through all  
electronic modes on filing of PF for 23.12.2020.

**(Vishal Gogne)**  
**ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts**  
**21.10. 2020**