

**C.S No. 486/20**  
**Vijay Singh vs. Ramesh Singh & Ors.**

**Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-**  
**CISCO WebEx Meetings**

23.12.2020

**ORDER**

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Defendant in person.

Be awaited.

(Vishal Gogne)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
23.12.2020

At 12:18 PM

Present: Mr. Arun Kr. Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.  
None for defendant.

Put up for further proceedings on  
**23.02.2021.**

(Vishal Gogne)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
23.12.2020