

**CS DJ ADJ 486/20**  
**VIJAY SINGH Vs. RAMESH SINGH AND ORS**

01.03.2021

Present: Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajesh Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendants alongwith defendant no.1 Ramesh Singh.

Both the counsels submit that parties are willing to settle the matter and have requested that the matter may be referred to the Mediation Cell.

In view of joint request, case is referred to the Mediation Cell, Dwarka.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Cell, Dwarka on **05.03.2021 at 12:30 PM** and report back the matter to this court on **07.04.2021**.

**The parties are directed to maintain status quo till next date of hearing. Parties are directed not to create any third party interest qua the properties involved in the matter, till next date of hearing.**

(Gomati Manocha)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
01.03.2021