

CS No. 486/20
Vijay Singh vs. Ramesh Singh & Ors.

02.09.2021

Pursuant to order No.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, cases are being taken up in graded manner i.e. through VC and physically on alternate days w.e.f. 24.08.2021, as per the directions.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Plaintiff has filed application under Order 39 R 2A CPC for initiation of proceedings of contempt of court. Let the same be checked and registered separately.

Plaintiff has also filed today an application under order 22 Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC alongwith amended memo of parties. Copy supplied to the opposite side.

List for consideration on application under Order 39 Rule 2-A CPC and filing reply to the application under Order 22 R 4 CPC, for 29.11.2021.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 02.09.2021