

CS No.486/20
VIJAY SINGH VS. RAMESH SINGH & ORS.

22.03.2022

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
alongwith defendant no.1 in person.

As per report, matter could not be settled before the
Mediation Centre, Dwarka.

Reply to the application u/O 22 R 4 r/w Section 151
CPC has already been filed on behalf of the defendants.

List for arguments on application u/O. 39 R 1 & 2 CPC
as well as consideration on application u/O. 22 R 4 r/w Section
151 CPC, on **27.04.2022**.

Issue court notice to plaintiff for the NDOH.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.03.2022