

CS DJ ADJ486/20  
VIJAY SINGH Vs. RAMESH SINGH AND ORS  
27.04.2022

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Mr. Rajesh Ahlawat.  
Sh. Mukesh, Ld. Porgy counsel for defendants  
alongwith defendant no. 1.

Today, the case is listed for arguments on application of plaintiff under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC r/w section 151 CPC. In the aforesaid application it is submitted by plaintiff that defendant no. 3 who was the mother of the plaintiff had expired. It is further submitted that all the LRs of deceased defendant no. 3 are already parties to the present suit.

Now, since all the LRs of deceased defendant no. 3 are already party to the suit, the application of the plaintiff under Order 22 Rule 4 r/w 151 CPC stand dismissed.

Part arguments heard on application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

At this stage, it has been submitted that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties. They have requested that the matter may be referred to the Mediation Cell.

In view of joint request, case is referred to the Mediation Cell, Dwarka.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Cell, Dwarka on **12.05.2022 at 12:30 PM**

To come up before this court on **30.07.2022.**

(MOHINDER VIRAT)

ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts