

23 CS No. 486/20
VIJAY SINGH Vs. RAMESH SINGH AND ORS

13.01.2023

Present: Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.

Sh. Rajesh Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Arguments heard on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Taking into consideration the entire facts and circumstances, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with respect to the suit property during the pendency of the present suit. Application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC stands disposed of accordingly.

Put up for filing of replication, if any, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **24.02.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 13.01.2023.