

8 CS DJ ADJ 486/20 VIJAY SINGH Vs. RAMESH SINGH AND ORS

24.07.2023

Present: Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for all the defendants.

Pleadings are complete. On the basis of pleadings, following issues are framed:

1. Whether plaintiff is entitled to a preliminary decree of partition to the 1/5th share of the suit properties? OPP
2. Whether plaintiff is entitled to a final decree of partition thereby dividing the suit properties by metes and bound in terms of preliminary decree? OPP
3. Whether plaintiff is entitled to a decree of cancellation of Relinquishment Deed executed on 09.03.2020? OPP
4. Whether plaintiff is entitled to a decree of permanent injunction as prayed for? OPP
5. Whether suit properties have already been partitioned by metes and bounds in the year 1992? OPD1,2,4 and 5.
6. Relief.

No other issue arises.

List of witnesses be filed by both the parties within 15 days with advance copy to each other. Evidence by way of affidavit of the PWs be filed 15 days prior to next date of hearing with advance copy to other side.

Be listed for PE on 08.11.2023.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADDL. DISTT. JUDGE-05
DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI/24.07.2023