

17

CS DJ ADJ 486/20

VIJAY SINGH Vs. RAMESH SINGH AND ORS

08.11.2023

Present: Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Mishra, Ms. Soni Kumari and Ms Manjari Negi,
Ld. Counsel for defendants.

List of witnesses alongwith application under Order XI Rule 14 read with Section 151 CPC filed by the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that, he is having the requisite record sought by plaintiff in his application and undertake to produce the same on NDOH.

In view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel for defendants, **application under Order XI Rule 14 CPC disposed off.**

Let the requisite record be produced before this court in original on NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff sought time to file evidence by way of affidavit within 04 weeks from today with advance copy to defendants.

Put up for PE on **05.03.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/08.11.2023