

20 CS DJ ADJ 486/20  
VIJAY SINGH Vs. RAMESH SINGH AND ORS

22.05.2024

Present: Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Ms. Soni Kumari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rajesh Mishra,  
Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Defendant no. 1 who is present in the court undertakes to produce all original requisite documents on NDOH in compliance of order dated 08.11.2023.

Copy of evidence by way of affidavit of PW1 has been supplied to the Ld. Counsel for defendant.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that vide order dated 01.03.2021 parties to the present suit were directed to maintain the *status quo* of the suit property but defendants created 3<sup>rd</sup> party interest thereby violated said order.

Submissions heard. Parties are directed to file status of suit property (as on date) on affidavit within four weeks with advance copy to each other.

Now come up for PE on **31.07.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 22.05.2024