

19 CS DJ ADJ 486/20 VIJAY SINGH Vs. RAMESH SINGH AND  
ORS

31.07.2024

Present: Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with  
plaintiff.

Ms. Manjari, Proxy counsel for Sh. Rajesh Mishra, Ld.  
Counsel for defendants (through VC).

Defendant no. 1 in person.

At request, passover for 11:00 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 31.07.2024

**At 12:30 PM**

Present: Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with  
plaintiff.

Ms. Manjari, Proxy counsel for Sh. Rajesh Mishra, Ld.  
Counsel for defendants

Defendant no. 1 in person.

Defendant no. 1 has produced certain original documents  
in compliance of order dt. 08.11.2023 and copy supplied.

PW1 partly examined and further examination is deferred  
for want of documents i.e. Ex.PW1/8 (colly.), Ex.PW1/9 and  
Ex.PW1/11 which were to be brought by defendant no. 1 in  
compliance of order dt. 08.11.2023.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that, Lal Dora certificate has not been issued yet for aforesaid property, however, she would produce relevant bills on NDOH.

Both counsels served advance copy of affidavit qua status of the suit property in terms of last order, however, same are yet to be e-filed/verified.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings/PE on **12.08.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 31.07.2024