

CS DJ ADJ 486/20 VIJAY SINGH Vs. RAMESH SINGH AND ORS

12.08.2024

Present: Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Ms. Manjari, Proxy counsel for Sh. Rajesh Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

Affidavit in compliance of order dt. 22.05.2024 filed on behalf of the plaintiff and defendant no. 1. Perusal of affidavit filed by defendant no. 1 reveals that the same is not in compliance of order dt. 22.05.2024.

In view thereof, defendant no. 1 is directed to file fresh affidavit strictly in compliance of order dt. 22.05.2024, within a week. Additionally defendant no. 1 is also directed to file the site plan of the suit property as on date.

PW1 is present, further examined-in-chief, his cross-examination deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants as main counsel is not available today as he is busy in some other matter at Patiala House Courts.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 and further proceedings on **03.09.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 12.08.2024