

22 CS DJ ADJ 486/20 VIJAY SINGH Vs. RAMESH SINGH AND ORS

03.09.2024

Present: Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Ms. Manjari, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Rajesh Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendants along with defendant no. 1.

Affidavit in compliance of last order 22.05.2024 filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1. Copy supplied.

PW1 is present. However, adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that, the main counsel is not available for cross-examination being unwell.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 as last and final opportunity as well as for consideration of affidavits filed by the parties on **02.12.2024. Date is given as per convenience of both the parties.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 03.09.2024