

16 CS DJ ADJ 486/20
Vijay Singh Vs. Ramesh Singh & Ors

02.12.2024

Present: Sh Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff/
PW1.

Defendant no.1 in person.

None for other defendants.

Matter is fixed for cross examination of PW1 as last and final opportunity.

PW1 is also present. However, adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that Ld. counsel for defendant is on leave today. Record reveals that from last two dates of hearings Ld. counsel for defendant is continuously taking dates.

In view thereof, right to cross examine the PW1 stands closed.

PW1 stands discharged.

At this stage ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks time to examine remaining witnesses.

In view thereof put up for RPE on **06.3.2025**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 02.12.2024