

6 CS DJ ADJ 486/20 VIJAY SINGH Vs. RAMESH SINGH AND ORS

02.06.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Mishra, Ld. Counsel for all defendants along with defendant no. 1.

Sh. Sandeep, Data Entry Operator i.e. summoned witness is present however, he has not brought the requisite document i.e. Inpection Record. He is bound down for the NDOH and directed to bring the requisite documents. Diet money paid to the witness.

PW1/plaintiff is partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

At this stage, it has been submitted by both parties that, there is a possibility of settlement between the parties and matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre.

In view of joint request, case is referred to the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi on **05.06.2025 at 12:30 PM.**

To come up before this court for mediation report and further proceedings/RPE on **15.09.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 02.06.2025 (sr)