

13 CS DJ ADJ 486/20
VIJAY SINGH Vs. RAMESH SINGH AND ORS

19.12.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. R.D. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for defendants no.
1, 5, 6 and 7 along with defendant no. 1.

Cost not paid. Be paid on NDOH.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendants
no.1, 5, 6 and 7. Be taken on record.

At this stage, adjournment sought on behalf of
defendant being recently engaged. Main counsel for plaintiff is
also not present.

In view thereof, be put up for cross-examination of
PW1 on **15.04.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.12.2025 (sk)