

CS DJ ADJ 486/2020  
VIJAY SINGH VS. RAMESH SINGH & ORS.

05.01.2026

Present: Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for applicant/  
plaintiff.

This is an application moved on behalf of applicant  
u/s 151 CPC for early hearing.

Issue notice of application to opposite party as well  
as to their Ld. Counsel whose *Vakalatnama* is on record on filing  
of PF/RC through all authorized modes for **02.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 05.01.2026 (sk)